
Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wl 53403
(262) 636-9121 - Public Works
(262) 636-9166 - Engineering

-/a\-il-tl
@5r
City ol Racine, Wisoorsin

John C. Rooney, P'E

Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Ronald J Pritzlaff, P.E.

Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

Ara P. Molitor. P.E
City Engineer

December 8, 2021 Legistar ltem

Alder. Mollie Jones, Chairperson
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, Wl

Dear Alder Jones

On Wednesday, December 8, 2021, at 2:00 P.M. (local time), the Department of Public Works
received bids for Contract 2021096 - 2021 CIPP Lining and submits same for your approval.
The following bids were received:

Contractor Total Bid
Visu-Sewer
l\Iusson Bros. lnc

Cc: John Rooney
Mayor Cory Mason
Ara Molitor
Richard Frazier
Jon Dragotta
Kathleen Fisher

'(*!,(tffi
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works

$872,239.28
$881 ,921 .10

This Public Works Department project was estimated at $850,000.00 and is a Racine Works
Program contract.

It is recommended that this contract be awarded to Visu-Sewer at their base bid of $872,239.28

Funding for this work is available in the following Org-Objects

$495,000.00 40101 57560 Sanitary Sewers
$377 .239.28 22640 57 560 Sanitary Sewers
$872,239.28 Total


