Page 1 _of _ 1
CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name Contract #2021096 — 2021 CIPP Lining (RWP)
C.0.No. 2/Final Funding Account (s) Org-22640,0b)-57560

Org-60484,0bj 57570

Original Contract

3 872,239.28
Previous C.Q.'s

$_119,986.00

Org-40102, Ogj-57560 Contract Total $ 992,225 28
Contractor Visu-Sewer
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated,
Itern Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Bid FINAL Units Unit Prices | Decrease Increase in
No, Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. | Qauntit Quantity ; ’ in Confract Contracl
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
Traffic Secti 350 s¢ S .
| raf(ic € tjn:rf}]- per Section 01550 {AITI sewers 100 100 Ls |l si3e.00000 %000 $0.00
EXCEPT Infereeptor sewers) e
5 8inc RLhﬂhllltﬁt‘lon of Existing ﬁ.mum; cwers with 827.00 | s44.00 e $33.90 $9.537.10 $0.00
Cured-In-Place-1.iner N
3 10 mch-Rehab‘lhmtmn of Existing §amlary Sewers 198.00 | 198.00 vr | §58.03 $0.00 $0.00
with Cured-In-Place-Liner
2 inch-Re I‘( .'.,I B / CWETS ‘ "
o || 1 weihdniston Bt SRILy S || 0s ol Gronol] Lr M@l sssa0 -$16.261.08 $0.00
with Cured-In-Place-Liner Z
18 - 20 inch-Rehabilittion of Racine Waste Water
3 Utility Existing Sanitary Sewers with Cured-In-Place- | 1977.00] 1989.00 | Lr @B $73.00 $0.00 $876.00
Liner R W W U,
24 - 30 inch-Rehahilitation of Racine Waste Water
6 Utility Existing Sanitary Sewers with Cured-In-Place- | 544.00 | 543.00 | LF i $156.00 -$156.00 $0.00
Liner R.W. W L],
7 Sanitary Sewer Lateral Camern Inspection 77.00 58.00 [ Fach | $432.00 -58.208.00 $0.00
8 Sanitary Sewer Lateral Cleanout Stricture 7700 | 5400 | Each |dg| $1.080.00 -$24.840.00 $0.00
9 Reconneet Existing Sanitary Latera] 7700 | 93.00 | Each | $150.00 $0.00 $2,400.00
6 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewer . o .
( g ) . , cach | @] $3.675. -$84.525.00 0
10 Lateral (Including 15LF) 77.00 54.00 Fach @ $3.675.00 $84.525.00 $0.00
6i Sanitary Lateral Cure e Liner additional ) . ) o
" b inch Sanitary Lateral ‘uru'i in place Liner additiona 1560.00 | 84100 L | $5.40 $3.882.60 $0.00
tootipe =
12 Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk 200.00 [ 913.00 | SF | @ $27.00 S0.00 $19,251.00
= K CIPP hetween RIRIS012- . ‘0 01 <P
, Addisonal 24" Starm CIPF belwveen RRAEO! 504.00 | 506.00 | Li |@|  Sise.00 §0.00 $312.00
ccol | RR33010 2
Removal of Large Protmuding Tap hetween RR35012- o .
ol RR35011 Loo | oo | s fa|  $700.00 $0.00 $0.00
y Mingral Depsil Reemoval B 1 refbiod tn S00 | 550 | HRS [@]  $350.00 $0.00 $175.00
ccol.d Deterioating 12" pipe =
24" inch rehab. w/ CIPP < Tor storm RR35010 — R . .
ceol.d RR5009 1.00 1.00 IS [az]  $8,960.00 $0.00 $0.00
24" inch rehab, w/ CIPP - for stonm RR33010 -- ) '
y 472 A 75 $ -7
oL ¥RES000 144.00 | 14200 [ 11 e $208.00 $416.00 $0.00
Lxtra investigation time at crack and leaking laudrimat 0.00 8 00 HRS $350.00 $0.00 $2.800.00
cco2. | lat/delaved install ) ' - ' .
€22 Additional 13" San CIPP between DD110 - DD 109 0.00 43.00 I.F $339.00 $0.00 $14,377.00
Prefliner cutting of bent edpes of TP 1n 247 Stonm , (
. ' - 3 5 7
23 between RII$010.- RR35000 0.00 | 200 | HRS $350.00 $0.00 $700.00
Total Decrease -5147 825.78
Total Increase $41,091.00
Change in Centract Amount due to this Change Order ($1086,734.78)




Adjusted Contract Amount $ 885,490.50

The time provided for camplelion of the contract is unchanged, increased,
decreased by __ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

- ;/‘_ . / -
Accepted by: ,/z.// " (,!,": /,/(j.

Il - e
Recommended by: Q‘Cl-t D ¥ ALY ' } 12N et
EagineenUepartmen| Heard -— Oate
Approved by:
Fianca Oirsclor Nate
Approved by:
Cammiasioner of Public Warks Date

Authorized by Resalution No:



